When recorded return to: Warren Fledier C/O Cole & Cole Attorney's at Law

Stanwood, WA 98292



01/28/2019 03:45 PM Pages: 1 of 2 Fees: \$100.00 Skagit County Auditor

CHICAGO TITLE

620036995

Filed for record at the request of: CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON

1835 Barkley Boulevard, Suite 105 Bellingham, WA 98226

Escrow No.: 245408316

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: that Warren Fiedler

the owner and holder of that certain mortgage bearing date executed by

Fiedler Enterprises, Inc., a Washington Corporation

to secure payment of the sum of One Hundred Thousand And No/100 Dollars (\$100,000.00) and interest, and recorded in the office of the County Auditor of Skagit County, State of Washington, on March 1, 2005 under 200503020133 does hereby acknowledge that the said mortgage has been FULLY SATISFIED AND DISCHARGED, and does hereby authorize and direct the said County Auditor to enter full satisfaction thereof of record.

Dated: January 24, 2019

Its:

Signature By: Warren Fiedler

Print Name

Print Title

Satisfaction of Mortgage (LPB 51-05) Letter WA00000942.doc / Updated: 08.29.16

Page 1

WA-CT-FNBG-02150.622443-245408316

an a the state of the second second

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

(continued)

State of Washington County of SKage

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Warren Fiedler are the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed this instrument, on oath stated that (he/she/they) was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

1-28-19 Dated:



Name: <u>Selful Sold Var</u> Notary Public in and for the State of Washir Residing at: Bellingham Umany for My appointment expires:

Satisfaction of Mortgage (LPB 51-05) Letter WA00000942.doc / Updated: 08.29.16

Page 2

 $(S_{i}, S_{i}) \in \mathcal{A}_{i}$ 

WA-CT-FNBG-02150.622443-245408316

i i comanen e bassi 13.05 (